

Special (POCSO) 29 of 2024

Order No. 14 dated 31.07.2024

This day is fixed for charge.

Accused, Biplab Mondal is produced from J/C and remanded to j/c till next date..

Ld. Special P.P. takes no steps.

Ld. Advocate appointed through S.D.L.S.C., Basirhat for the defacto. Complainant files a bail objection petition.

On being asked accused stated that he has none for his legal representation and prays for legal aid .

Accordingly write to Ld. Chairman S.D.L.S.C., Basirhat for appointment of a lawyer from the panel thereof for the accused.

Fix 08.09.2024 for production/appointment of lawyer for the accused.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.