

Special (POCSO) 29 of 2024

Order No. 17 dated 11.11.2024

This day is fixed for production/appointment of lawyer for the accused/appointment of P.P.
Accused, Biplab Mondal is not produced from j/c.

Ld. Special P.P. takes no steps.

Received a message from Superintendent Dum Dum Central Correctional Home that
accused cannot be produced due to non availability of escort party for the ensuing assembly
election.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association the case is adjourned.

To 15.01.2025 for production/appointment of lawyer for the accused/appointment of P.P.

B.C. II to comply with the order dated 31.07.2024.

To date for production.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.